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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 11:01:53
Event: Q07 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 21.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.3C Printed at: 11:32

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed
  1 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 1:48.530  1 of  3 212
  2 88 Davey TODD (UK) P4_5 Norton 1:49.800  1 of  2 1.270 1.270 195
  3 65 Grant BOXHILL (TAS) P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 1:53.481  1 of  2 3.681 4.951 212
  4 42 Alex SINCLAIR (UK) / Fox Classic Racing / 

Bob Gould
P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 1:54.367  2 of  5 .886 5.837 215

  5 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C & M Motorcycles P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 1:54.374  1 of  2 .007 5.844 202
  6 29 David WOOLSEY (NSW) P4_5 Seeley 1:59.117  1 of  4 4.743 10.587 181
  7 36 Ian SMITH (NSW) P4_5 Kawasaki 500 1:59.633  1 of  2 .516 11.103 193
  8 34 David GRLEC (NSW) P4_5 Suzuki T 500 2:03.346  1 of  3 3.713 14.816 185
  9 838 John STUART (NSW) P4_5 Yamaha 350 2:03.826  1 of  2 .480 15.296 177
 10 3 Elwyn BICKLE (NSW) / Goulburn Power 

Centre
P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 

350
2:05.402  5 of  5 1.576 16.872

 11 3a Clinton TAYLOR (NSW) P4_5 Yamaha R5 350 2:07.322  1 of  1 1.920 18.792 185
 12 35 Mark BODDY (ACT) P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 2:08.398  1 of  2 1.076 19.868 207
 13 73 Joe VALENZISI (NSW) P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 

350
2:08.754  1 of  4 .356 20.224 187

 14 62 Dave KAVNEY (QLD) P4_5 Honda CB 500 2:08.768  1 of  1 .014 20.238 181
 15 327 Danny AHERN (SA) / Homes For Every 

Lifestyle
P4_5 Matchless 500 2:11.802  1 of  3 3.034 23.272 172

 16 351 Eric SALMON (VIC) P4_5 Honda 500 2:11.878  1 of  4 .076 23.348 180
 17 138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) P4_5 Honda CB 350 2:12.509  1 of  2 .631 23.979 174
 18 5 Robert WALLACE (VIC) P4_5 Yamaha Zeger 

500
2:13.102  4 of  4 .593 24.572 194

 19 6 Geoffrey MARTIN (NSW) P4_5 Honda 500 2:13.607  1 of  2 .505 25.077 180
 20 11 Terry LISTON (NSW) P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 

350
2:22.923  1 of  2 9.316 34.393 176

 21 84A Brian MCGRATH (QLD) P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 2:25.786  1 of  2 2.863 37.256 149
 22 41 Peter WADE (ACT) P4_5 Suzuki T 500 .000  0 of  1 173
 23 288 Scott WATERS (NSW) P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 

250
.000  0 of  1 167

Not enough laps
 NC 84 Pat GRIFFIN (NSW) P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 .000  0 of  0 -1:48.530 148

*** No. 3 (Elwyn BICKLE) - TIMED MANUALLY - NO TRANSPONDER  ***
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 11:01:53
Event: Q07 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 21.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.3C Printed at: 11:32

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
3 Elwyn BICKLE (NSW) 2:06.561 2:10.257 2:09.772 2:06.540 2:05.402
3a Clinton TAYLOR (NSW) 2:07.322
5 Robert WALLACE (VIC) 2:18.798 2:19.405 2:13.706 2:13.102
6 Geoffrey MARTIN (NSW) 2:13.607 2:49.529
11 Terry LISTON (NSW) 2:22.923 2:47.623
29 David WOOLSEY (NSW) 1:59.117 2:12.799 2:29.435 2:50.678
34 David GRLEC (NSW) 2:03.346 2:05.424 2:05.635
35 Mark BODDY (ACT) 2:08.398 2:36.630
36 Ian SMITH (NSW) 1:59.633 2:33.695
41 Peter WADE (ACT) 2:28.181
42 Alex SINCLAIR (UK) 1:54.606 1:54.367 1:56.764 1:58.659 2:15.614
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:48.530 1:58.024 2:26.063
62 Dave KAVNEY (QLD) 2:08.768
65 Grant BOXHILL (TAS) 1:53.481 2:15.758
73 Joe VALENZISI (NSW) 2:08.754 2:12.091 2:12.861 2:09.755
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:54.374 2:17.951

84A Brian MCGRATH (QLD) 2:25.786 2:52.234
88 Davey TODD (UK) 1:49.800 2:18.346
138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) 2:12.509 2:14.733
288 Scott WATERS (NSW) 2:38.730
327 Danny AHERN (SA) 2:11.802 2:16.330 1:33.185
351 Eric SALMON (VIC) 2:11.878 2:19.334 2:14.355 2:14.835
838 John STUART (NSW) 2:03.826 2:40.718

*** No. 3 (Elwyn BICKLE) - TIMED MANUALLY - NO TRANSPONDER  ***



2019 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

14 - 17 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 11:01:53
Event: Q07 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 21.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.3C Printed at: 11:32

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
3  Elwyn BICKLE (NSW)  (10th) 4 38.302 53.251 34.082 2:05.635 183

1 2:06.561
2 2:10.257 35  Mark BODDY (ACT)  (12th)
3 2:09.772 1 1:14.540 58.668 35.007 2:48.215
4 2:06.540 2 39.807 54.763 33.828 2:08.398 204
5 2:05.402 3 41.974 1:00.022 54.634 2:36.630 P 207

3a  Clinton TAYLOR (NSW)  (11th) 36  Ian SMITH (NSW)  (7th)
1 1:07.379 54.685 33.414 2:35.478 1 55.090 53.998 33.602 2:22.690
2 38.040 54.770 34.512 2:07.322 185 2 36.031 51.176 32.426 1:59.633 193

3 35.934 1:00.755 57.006 2:33.695 P 192
5  Robert WALLACE (VIC)  (18th)

1 57.539 58.306 36.064 2:31.909 41  Peter WADE (ACT)  (22th)
2 43.602 58.584 36.612 2:18.798 169 1 57.037 53.718 35.279 2:26.034
3 43.847 59.161 36.397 2:19.405 171 2 37.671 55.942 54.568 2:28.181 P 173
4 42.923 56.392 34.391 2:13.706 183
5 41.127 56.401 35.574 2:13.102 191 42  Alex SINCLAIR (UK)  (4th)

1 45.459 49.062 30.833 2:05.354
6  Geoffrey MARTIN (NSW)  (19th) 2 34.759 48.758 31.089 1:54.606 214

1 58.611 56.024 34.832 2:29.467 3 34.274 48.987 31.106 1:54.367 214
2 37.765 57.750 38.092 2:13.607 180 4 35.837 50.163 30.764 1:56.764 215
3 42.735 1:05.824 1:00.970 2:49.529 P 171 5 36.383 50.997 31.279 1:58.659 215

6 36.461 50.941 48.212 2:15.614 P 214
11  Terry LISTON (NSW)  (20th)

1 1:08.880 1:00.325 37.136 2:46.341 43  Keo WATSON (NSW)  (1st)
2 43.312 1:00.500 39.111 2:22.923 176 1 37.000 48.329 29.523 1:54.852
3 45.424 1:06.451 55.748 2:47.623 P 165 2 32.789 46.424 29.317 1:48.530 212

3 34.675 51.564 31.785 1:58.024 212
29  David WOOLSEY (NSW)  (6th) 4 38.853 55.123 52.087 2:26.063 P 202

1 51.321 51.742 33.005 2:16.068
2 36.516 49.937 32.664 1:59.117 180 62  Dave KAVNEY (QLD)  (14th)
3 35.869 59.661 37.269 2:12.799 181 1 51.475 57.058 34.510 2:23.043
4 45.805 1:04.263 39.367 2:29.435 175 2 39.924 54.403 34.441 2:08.768 181
5 46.072 1:05.175 59.431 2:50.678 P 174

65  Grant BOXHILL (TAS)  (3rd)
34  David GRLEC (NSW)  (8th) 1 45.876 50.069 30.801 2:06.746

1 1:02.521 56.189 34.259 2:32.969 2 34.627 48.252 30.602 1:53.481 212
2 37.747 51.999 33.600 2:03.346 185 3 35.286 54.923 45.549 2:15.758 P 210
3 37.857 53.132 34.435 2:05.424 184
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 11:01:53
Event: Q07 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 21.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.3C Printed at: 11:32

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
73  Joe VALENZISI (NSW)  (13th) 2 40.591 55.989 35.929 2:12.509 174

1 1:02.454 1:01.416 34.836 2:38.706 3 41.245 56.488 37.000 2:14.733 170
2 39.482 54.729 34.543 2:08.754 182
3 39.714 57.128 35.249 2:12.091 173 288  Scott WATERS (NSW)  (23th)
4 40.747 56.820 35.294 2:12.861 178 1 1:13.168 57.295 36.775 2:47.238
5 40.192 55.568 33.995 2:09.755 172 2 42.588 1:02.299 53.843 2:38.730 P 167

79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  (5th) 327  Danny AHERN (SA)  (15th)
1 44.349 49.811 31.673 2:05.833 1 50.845 55.656 35.914 2:22.415
2 35.428 47.823 31.123 1:54.374 195 2 40.065 55.767 35.970 2:11.802 171
3 35.254 58.729 43.968 2:17.951 P 202 3 41.072 58.182 37.076 2:16.330 172

4 47.620 45.565 1:33.185 P 169
84  Pat GRIFFIN (NSW)  ( NC)

1 1:01.639 1:03.733 38.863 2:44.235 351  Eric SALMON (VIC)  (16th)
1 59.697 56.535 36.991 2:33.223

84A  Brian MCGRATH (QLD)  (21th) 2 39.202 56.589 36.087 2:11.878 180
1 1:00.058 1:03.867 39.880 2:43.805 3 40.842 1:01.869 36.623 2:19.334 173
2 45.380 59.017 41.389 2:25.786 149 4 41.109 56.862 36.384 2:14.355 176
3 48.040 1:04.364 59.830 2:52.234 P 138 5 41.039 56.523 37.273 2:14.835 175

88  Davey TODD (UK)  (2nd) 838  John STUART (NSW)  (9th)
1 37.877 46.923 30.774 1:55.574 1 51.112 53.692 33.614 2:18.418
2 33.051 46.295 30.454 1:49.800 195 2 37.886 51.906 34.034 2:03.826 177
3 35.137 55.114 48.095 2:18.346 P 194 3 37.761 1:03.755 59.202 2:40.718 P 176

138  Gary ELLEM (QLD)  (17th)
1 1:12.398 56.789 35.839 2:45.026

*** No. 3 (Elwyn BICKLE) - TIMED MANUALLY - NO TRANSPONDER  ***
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 11:01:53
Event: Q07 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 21.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.3C Printed at: 11:32

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

3:43.382 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) Yamaha TZ 350 1:48.530 1

*** No. 3 (Elwyn BICKLE) - TIMED MANUALLY - NO TRANSPONDER  ***
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 11:01:53
Event: Q07 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 21.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.3C Printed at: 11:32

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 K. WATSON 32.789 D. TODD 46.295 K. WATSON 29.317 K. WATSON 1:48.530 1:48.530
2 D. TODD 33.051 K. WATSON 46.424 D. TODD 30.454 D. TODD 1:49.800 1:49.800
3 A. SINCLAIR 34.274 S. KAIRL 47.823 G. BOXHILL 30.602 G. BOXHILL 1:53.481 1:53.481
4 G. BOXHILL 34.627 G. BOXHILL 48.252 A. SINCLAIR 30.764 A. SINCLAIR 1:53.796 1:54.367
5 S. KAIRL 35.254 A. SINCLAIR 48.758 S. KAIRL 31.123 S. KAIRL 1:54.200 1:54.374
6 D. WOOLSEY 35.869 D. WOOLSEY 49.937 I. SMITH 32.426 D. WOOLSEY 1:58.470 1:59.117
7 I. SMITH 35.934 I. SMITH 51.176 D. WOOLSEY 32.664 I. SMITH 1:59.536 1:59.633
8 P. WADE 37.671 J. STUART 51.906 D. GRLEC 33.600 D. GRLEC 2:03.346 2:03.346
9 D. GRLEC 37.747 D. GRLEC 51.999 M. BODDY 33.828 J. STUART 2:03.701 2:03.826
10 J. STUART 37.761 P. WADE 53.718 J. VALENZISI 33.995 C. TAYLOR 2:07.237 2:07.322
11 G. MARTIN 37.765 D. KAVNEY 54.403 J. STUART 34.034 J. VALENZISI 2:08.206 2:08.754
12 C. TAYLOR 38.040 C. TAYLOR 54.685 R. WALLACE 34.391 M. BODDY 2:08.398 2:08.398
13 E. SALMON 39.202 J. VALENZISI 54.729 D. KAVNEY 34.441 D. KAVNEY 2:08.768 2:08.768
14 J. VALENZISI 39.482 M. BODDY 54.763 C. TAYLOR 34.512 D. AHERN 2:11.691 2:11.802
15 M. BODDY 39.807 D. AHERN 55.656 G. ELLEM 35.929 E. SALMON 2:11.812 2:11.878
16 D. KAVNEY 39.924 G. ELLEM 55.989 D. AHERN 35.970 G. MARTIN 2:11.881 2:13.607
17 D. AHERN 40.065 G. MARTIN 56.024 E. SALMON 36.087 R. WALLACE 2:11.910 2:13.102
18 G. ELLEM 40.591 R. WALLACE 56.392 G. MARTIN 38.092 G. ELLEM 2:12.509 2:12.509
19 R. WALLACE 41.127 E. SALMON 56.523 T. LISTON 39.111 T. LISTON 2:22.748 2:22.923
20 S. WATERS 42.588 S. WATERS 57.295 B. MCGRATH 41.389 B. MCGRATH 2:25.786 2:25.786
21 T. LISTON 43.312 B. MCGRATH 59.017 S. WATERS 53.843 P. WADE 2:25.957
22 B. MCGRATH 45.380 T. LISTON 1:00.325 P. WADE 54.568 S. WATERS 2:33.726
23 E. BICKLE 2:05.402

*** No. 3 (Elwyn BICKLE) - TIMED MANUALLY - NO TRANSPONDER  ***
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc
LEG 1 (Event 10)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 11:01:53
Event: Q07 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 21.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.3C Printed at: 11:32
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3
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6
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 351 E. SALMON2:11.878

17
 138 G. ELLEM

2:12.509

18
 5 R. WALLACE

2:13.102

 7
19

 6 G. MARTIN
2:13.607

20
 11 T. LISTON

2:22.923

21
 84A B. MCGRATH2:25.786

 8
22

 41 P. WADE
.000

23
 288 S. WATERS.000

24
 84 P. GRIFFIN

.000



2019 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

14 - 17 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc
LEG 1 (Event 10)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 15/03/19 Started at: 11:01:53
Event: Q07 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 21.6C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.3C Printed at: 11:32
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